
SGAW ‐ MEISTERSCHAFT 1997/1998

1 Beroun Alfred 949 ESS 20 54 : 3
2 Konwalinka Martin 891 DT 16 35 : 3
3 Stuhlhofer Herbert 773 BDF/1 20 40 : 7
4 Heinemann Walter 180 WB 19 40 : 10
5 Hotwagner Heinz 238 DT 18 34 : 9
6 Hroch Harald 236 KAP/1 20 40 : 16
7 Seidl Sabine 824 STE/1 13 23 : 6
8 Melchart Bernhard 139 STE/1 21 36 : 17
9 Zdrazil Bruno 276 CA/1 22 36 : 19

10 Rank Heinrich 867 BDF/1 17 26 : 14
11 Wolf Peter 869 DT 12 21 : 8
12 Kühn Karl 930 CA/1 19 25 : 16
13 Ransmayr Gottfried 937 BA/1 13 22 : 10
14 Hartmann Archim 860 CA/1 21 24 : 22
15 Franz Erich 267 STE/1 22 27 : 27
16 Aicher Reinhard 140 WB 14 20 : 13
17 Swiatek Grzegorz 802 KAP/1 19 26 : 25
18 Wohlmuth Oswald 354 BA/1 15 18 : 16
19 Müllner Günter 931 SCH 14 18 : 16
20 Schmidt Peter 300 BA/2 18 20 : 23
21 Fröhlich Walter 927 ESS 22 24 : 36
22 Heinemann Gerhard 28 WB 17 18 : 22
23 Reichenberger Ernst 268 BA/1 16 15 : 18
24 Axmann Karl 251 BDF/2 14 17 : 19
25 Häusler Wolfgang 324 BA/2 15 18 : 22
26 Lebl Andreas 745 KAP/1 20 16 : 30
27 Panhuber Ernst 816 SCH 17 14 : 27
28 Kowanda Roman 798 BDF/2 13 12 : 19
29 Meisl Herbert 100 SCH 19 10 : 35
30 Haberfellner Alfred 282 STE/2 19 9 : 32
31 Kral Gustav 35 BA/2 14 7 : 22
32 Amtmann Alois 929 ESS 21 6 : 43
33 Budai Alexander 366 STE/2 19 5 : 33
34 Jatschka Heinz 797 BDF/2 18 4 : 33

LIGA
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restliche Spieler

Dörfel Albert 13 DT 1 1 : 0
Beclin Mathias 888 BDF/1 6 12 : 1
Schober Viktor 953 BDF/1 8 13 : 2
Ganser Manfred 856 STE/1 6 13 : 3
Ransmayer Gottfried 937 B-A/2 3 8 : 1
Hotwagner Gerhard 60 DT 11 16 : 10
Schneider Rudolf 194 B-A/1 9 15 : 8
Denk Alexander 926 ESS 2 6 : 1
Ulsamer Walter 936 BDF/1 2 4 1
Baumann Helmut 414 SCH 8 10 11
Ulsamer Walter 936 BDF/2 3 4 : 2
Schober Viktor 953 BDF/2 2 3 : 1
Konwalinka Ernst 215 DT 8 7 : 11
Axmann Karl 251 BDF/1 6 6 : 8
Witzani Erwin 419 STE/2 7 4 : 9
Rosner Martin 906 STE/1 2 3 : 3
Schaller Michael 81 W-B 7 3 : 12
Laserz Fritz 227 KAP/1 3 2 : 6
Weiss Waltraud 946 BDF/2 3 2 : 6
Heine Eva 749 B-A/1 6 2 : 9
Meisl Stefan 905 SCH 5 2 : 9
Magenbauer Karl 340 B-A/2 11 2 : 20
Stehlik Franz sen. 91 CA/1 1 1 : 1
Döcker Johann 838 BDF/1 1 1 : 1
Jenis Ernst 96 BDF/1 4 2 : 8
Schmid Michael 933 CA/1 1 1 : 1
Löschl Herbert 617 KAP/1 2 1 : 3
Soukup Christian 719 B-A/1 4 1 : 7
Reisinger Manfred 352 STE/2 10 1 : 20
Jenis Ernst 96 BDF/2 4 1 : 8
Magenbauer Karl 340 B-A/1 1 0 : 2
Maidl Herbert 692 B-A/2 1 0 : 2
Soukup Christian 719 B-A/2 2 0 : 4
Czernohorsky Anna 796 BDF/2 1 0 : 2
Döcker Christine 837 BDF/1 1 0 : 2
Posch Harald 866 BDF/2 3 0 : 6
Einspieler Marianne 839 BDF/2 1 0 : 2
Mach Maria 672 BDF/2 1 0 : 2
Kalinovic Slojan 875 STE/2 2 0 : 4
Slanitsch Gerhard 893 STE/2 2 0 : 4
Ziwna Michael 877 STE/2 2 0 : 4
Sturm Gertraud 815 BDF/2 2 0 : 4
Weiss Waltraud 946 BDF/1 1 0 : 2
Pokorny Roman 934 CA/1 1 0 : 2
Thier Alfed 182 W-B 4 0 : 9
Sturm Gertraud 815 BDF/1 1 0 : 3
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1 Weinert Oliver 870 KAP/2 14 32 : 5
2 Gross Walter 475 B-A/3 12 27 : 5
3 Rabenstein Kurt 544 D-S/1 12 26 : 5
4 Döcker Johann 838 BDF/3 13 23 : 9
5 Czernohorsky Anna 796 BDF/3 11 21 : 7
6 Döcker Christine 837 BDF/3 12 17 : 11
7 Köppe Rudolf 785 VIE 13 21 : 15
8 Wally Günther 260 B-A/3 14 19 : 17
9 Streifer Anton 790 VIE 13 20 : 17

10 Knappitsch Günter 415 D-S/1 12 17 : 14
11 Pocta Alfred 224 KAP/2 11 16 : 13
12 Horkel Ernst 466 KAP/2 14 18 : 19
13 Brenner Roland 880 KUN 11 13 : 14
14 Peter Erwin 787 VIE 12 13 : 19
15 Dvorak Wilhelm 952 CA/2 9 10 : 11
16 Tutschek Ferdinand 70 D-S/1 12 11 : 19
17 Lengl Hermann 512 PCD 13 9 : 22
18 Nouza Leopold 645 PCD 13 7 : 24
19 Kusternig Ingolf 863 CA/2 12 6 : 24
20 Schneider Christian 886 KUN 8 5 : 14
21 Wiehser Adolf 887 KUN 11 3 : 24

1. KLASSE
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restliche Spieler

Schmid Michael 933 CA/2 4 12 : 0
Loreth Leopold 958 VIE 2 6 : 0
Kusternig Ingolf 863 CA/1 1 2 : 0
Zapletal Walter 791 VIE 1 2 : 0
Löschl Herbert 617 KAP/2 1 2 : 0
Schneider Christian 886 KUN/1 1 2 : 0
Wiesher Adolf 887 KUN/1 1 2 : 0
Ebner Alexander 954 CA/1 1 2 : 0
Rosenkranz Friedrich 885 KUN 5 9 : 5
Schmid Josef 718 B-A/3 2 4 : 1
Laserz Fritz 227 KAP/2 2 4 : 1
Ettenauer Rudolf 881 KUN 2 4 : 1
Kogelbauer Johann 740 PCD 2 4 : 1
Kalteis Hubert 396 B-A/3 7 6 : 11
Haider Wolfgang 812 B-A/3 6 4 : 11
Mach Maria 672 BDF/3 4 4 : 8
Sturm Gertraud 815 BDF/3 1 2 : 1
Stummer Gabriele 647 PCD 5 3 : 9
Magenbauer Karl 340 B-A/3 1 1 : 1
Tutschek Ferdinand 70 D-S 1 1 : 1
Tutschek Ferdinand 70 D-S/2 1 1 : 1
Brenner Roland 880 KUN/1 1 1 : 1
Dvorak Wilhelm 952 CA/1 1 1 : 1
Ebner Alexander 954 CA/2 7 2 : 14
Pokorny Roman 934 CA/2 1 1 : 2
Stummer Siegfried 515 PCD 7 1 : 16
Krapfenbauer Norbert 883 KUN 2 1 : 5
Knappitsch Günter 415 D-S 1 0 : 2
Knappitsch Günter 415 D-S/2 1 0 : 2
Rabenstein Kurt 544 D-S 1 0 : 2
Rabenstein Kurt 544 D-S/2 1 0 : 2
Jenis Ernst 96 BDF/3 1 0 : 2
Dörfler Wolfgang 950 PCD 2 0 : 4
Danzer Walter 858 CA/2 2 0 : 5
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1 Benesch Kurt 940 ELS 12 27 : 0
2 Thiem Peter 803 D-S/2 13 29 : 5
3 Willmann Herbert 305 FIE 12 25 : 6
4 Sonnleitner Jürgen 916 ELS 13 23 : 6
5 Wessely Rudolf 421 FIE 13 29 : 8
6 Seidl Helmut 966 OMV 14 28 : 10
7 Witzani Erwin 419 STE/3 11 24 : 9
8 Götz Gerhard 761 SGP 10 20 : 7
9 Gneiner Renate 920 EPA 13 20 : 10

10 Pfleger Ilse 805 SGP 8 15 : 8
11 Purker Klaus 965 OMV 8 12 : 7
12 Gmeiner Dieter 919 EPA 13 15 : 16
13 Kornfeil Fritz 281 STE/3 12 14 : 16
14 Schuhmann Carmen 921 EPA 11 12 : 13
15 Delen Yasfi 165 STE/3 11 12 : 16
16 Menner Alfred 892 D-S/2 13 11 : 21
17 Binder Thomas 908 ELS 10 9 : 15
18 Grasl Gerhard 762 SGP 11 9 : 18
19 Winter Erich 771 SGP 12 9 : 21
20 Pongratz Josef 189 BAW 9 3 : 16
21 Roth Peter 172 BAW 14 3 : 29
22 Seidl Susanne 967 OMV 11 3 : 24
23 Pfleger Ilse 806 BAW 9 2 : 18

restliche Spieler

McFall Steven 939 BAW 1 3 : 0
Rohrer Hans 168 BAW 1 2 : 0
Ettenauer Ingrid 960 OMV 1 2 : 0
Tritremmel Alois 917 ELS 4 5 : 2
Schodl Josef 188 D-S/2 3 5 : 3
Menges Robert 947 D-S/2 2 3 : 2
Dose Friedrich 932 D-S/2 3 3 : 4
Rad Christoph 317 BAW 1 2 : 1
Steinschaden Gottfried 505 BAW 1 2 : 1
Eisenkölbl Günter 911 ELS 3 3 : 5
Rathpoller Hans 504 BAW 5 3 : 9
Böhm Karl 962 OMV 7 2 : 12
Fehringer Thomas 961 D-S/2 4 1 : 7
Markl Bernhard 876 STE/3 4 1 : 8
Marschall Johannes 424 FIE 7 1 : 16
Kalinovic Slojan 875 STE/3 1 0 : 2
Ziwna Michael 877 STE/3 1 0 : 2
Ebner Gerold 957 EPA 1 0 : 2
Holzer Gerhard 963 OMV 1 0 : 2
Wistermayer Mario 974 FIE 3 0 : 7
Tercza Sandor 973 D-S/2 3 0 : 8

2. KLASSE


